900271565 11/11/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BASF Performance Products LLC		112/15/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BASF Corporation
Street Address:	100 Park Avenue
City:	Florham Park
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07932
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 51

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78931012	AGEFLEX
Serial Number:	78673572	CEDESORB
Serial Number:	73678604	CIBAFAST
Serial Number:	77026790	CONNECTING THE DOTS
Serial Number:	71642013	CHROMOPHTAL
Serial Number:	75096290	FILESTER
Serial Number:	78699610	HYGENTIC
Serial Number:	73810921	IRGACARE
Serial Number:	73547059	IRGACOR
Serial Number:	73052187	IRGACURE
Serial Number:	76681942	IRGAFLO
Serial Number:	74351545	IRGAFORM
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 005151 FRAME: 0870

_OP \$1290.00 7

Serial Number:	72439683	IRGAFOS
Serial Number:	74095630	IRGALITE
Serial Number:	73194240	IRGALUBE
Serial Number:	74462936	IRGAMET
Serial Number:	76302796	IRGAMOD
Serial Number:	72163627	IRGANOX
Serial Number:	72066544	IRGASAN
Serial Number:	78131970	IRGASURF
Serial Number:	78150735	IRGATEC
Serial Number:	72079407	IRGAZIN
Serial Number:	74095629	IRGASPERSE
Serial Number:	78912113	IRGASTAB
Serial Number:	73012219	LODYNE
Serial Number:	74585532	MELAPUR
Serial Number:	71650689	MICROLITH
Serial Number:	71560980	ORASOL
Serial Number:	73192325	PERGASCRIPT
Serial Number:	78831358	PERGASPEED
Serial Number:	73437436	POLYAD
Serial Number:	77131970	POLY-MEC
Serial Number:	78916872	RHEOMAX
Serial Number:	78248574	SMARTLIGHT
Serial Number:	78188554	TELIOFORM
Serial Number:	76648630	TINOCAT
Serial Number:	77155180	TINOCAT
Serial Number:	78258569	TINODERM
Serial Number:	73728744	TINOPAL
Serial Number:	78641371	TINOSAN
Serial Number:	75733037	TINOSORB
Serial Number:	78218061	TINOVIS
Serial Number:	73625012	TINUVIN
Serial Number:	78699627	TINOSORB
Serial Number:	72066545	TINUVIN
Serial Number:	77132032	XYMARA
Serial Number:	72142081	CINQUASIA
<u> </u>	11	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK "REEL: 005151 FRAME: 0871

		73231247	DAROCUR
Carial Nameh a			
Serial Number	•	73788481	SALCARE
Serial Number	•	72107643	UNISPERSE
Serial Number	•	75435309	VIBRACOLOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038482981

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 7035843270

Email: dsafran@rmsclaw.com

Correspondent Name: David S. Safran

Address Line 1: 7918 Jones Branch Drive, Suite 500

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	400318-20005 (CIBA5+)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David S. Safran
Signature:	/david s safran/
Date:	11/11/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=BASF Corporation#page1.tif source=BASF Corporation#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005151 FRAME: 0872

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:49 PM 12/15/2010 FILED 03:11 PM 12/15/2010 SRV 101192722 - 0842062 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

BASF CONSTRUCTION CHEMICALS, LLC, BASF POLYURETHANE FOAM ENTERPRISES LLC, AND BASF PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS LLC INTO

BASE CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is BASF Corporation, a Delaware corporation, and the names of the limited liability companies being merged into this surviving corporation are BASF Construction Chemicals, LLC, BASF Polyurethane Foam Enterprises LLC, and BASF Performance Products LLC, each of which is a Delaware limited liability company.

SECOND: The Plan and Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and each of the merging limited liability companies.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is BASF Corporation.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective as of January 1, 2011 at 12:01 a.m.

FIFTH: The Plan and Agreement of Merger is on file at 100 Campus Drive, Florham Park, New Jersey 07932, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH: A copy of the Plan and Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited liability company.

SEVENTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005151 FRAME: 0873

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 15th day of December 2010.

4 10 6

BASF CORPORATION

Sy: A with a stand Office (

Name: David M. Stryker

Title: Senior Vice President, General Counsel &

Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005151 FRAME: 0874

RECORDED: 11/11/2013